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30 people in the UK die 

each day from CUP. CUP is 

the 5th highest cause of  

cancer death in the UK  

 

57%  of  patients 

diagnosed with CUP in the 

UK  (9% of  all cancer cases) 

present as an emergency 

 

50% of  UK CUP patients 

are aged 50-80 (45% aged 80 

and over ). Ratio of  1 male to 

1.2 females. 21% from the 

most deprived socio-economic 

group 

Year 

UK  

new 

cases 

UK 

deaths 

1996 

         

15,838  

         

15,024  

1998 

         

14,972  

         

15,259  

2000 

         

14,013  

         

14,559  

2002 

         

13,428  

         

14,058  

2004 

         

12,640  

         

13,288  

2006 

         

11,566  

         

12,267  

2008 

         

10,752  

         

11,228  

2010 9,585 10,472 

 

2012 9,620 10,625 

ICD 10 C77-80 

10th
 highest number of  new 

cancer cases in the UK are CUP 

 

40% drop in UK  incidence 

over last 16 years 
 

30% drop in UK mortality 

over last 16 years  

 

144 CUP teams peer reviewed 

in 2013/14 

 

IMPROVING (?)  PATIENT MANAGEMENT   & OUTCOMES 

NCIN 2006-2010 

PHE - Quality Surveillance Team  

CRUK 2012 data 

NCIN/CRUK data 

CRUK 2012 data 

CUP Foundation  



Peer Review 2013/14 CUP Service ð 144 teams 

South                                   Wessex &  
West                                           London  

Â 30% Lead clinician and core 

team in place; 8 Immediate risks; 

41 Serious concerns (from no 

functional MDT to lack of: cover, 

robust pathways, good practice) 

Â 100% compliant: Maidstone 

Hospital;  

     4% compliant: S** & **Hospitals   

Â 23% Patients experience exercise; 

60% Patient written info. 

Network Compliance 

PHE - Quality Surveillance Team - 

formerly Peer Review Programme 



A challenging diagnosis for oncologists 

A ôdouble agonyõ for patients and families 



Digest of CUP patient experience research  

including NCPES (2010, 2011-12 & 2013) 

Â Multiple investigations 

Â Uncertainty/ CUP not 

diagnosed 

Â Pathway guidance failures 

�¶MDT tennis�·�����'�H�O�D�\�V���	��
Disruption 

Â Lack of communication & 

Poor patient information 

Â Poor accountability 

Â Poor understanding of CUP/ 

Poor explanation of causality 

Â Healthcare professionals not 

knowing, not communicating, 

not able to treat (issue of trust) 

Â Impact on family & friends 

Â Difficulty of explaining CUP 

to others 

Â CNSs highly valued 
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